
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Texas A&M - Commerce 292 294 288 874 +10
2  Saint Martin's University 285 300 294 879 +15
3  Sonoma State U. 291 299 290 880 +16
4  Colorado State - Pueblo 293 292 297 882 +18
5  Montana State - Billings 284 308 291 883 +19
6  Oklahoma Christian U 296 287 301 884 +20
7  Western New Mexico  290 305 293 888 +24
8  Western Washington  291 301 301 893 +29
9  Dallas Baptist  297 298 300 895 +31

T10  St. Mary's (TX) 295 298 305 898 +34
T10  Colorado Mesa  292 303 303 898 +34
12  Midwestern State 301 303 297 901 +37
13  Holy Names University 297 306 300 903 +39
14  Academy of Art University 293 309 302 904 +40
15  Northwest Nazarene 299 306 301 906 +42
16  Cal State East Bay 307 303 300 910 +46

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U. 70  72  69  211  -5 
2    Zach Burch  Texas A&M - Commerce 73  69  70  212  -4 
3    Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings 68  76  69  213  -3 

T4    NathanMcCulloch  Texas A&M - Commerce 71  72  71  214  -2 

T4    Andrew NI  Colorado State - Pueblo 70  70  74  214  -2 
T6    Jake Doggett  Midwestern State 72  71  73  216  E 
T6    Julius Kreutzer  Academy of Art University 71  74  71  216  E 
T6    Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University 71  73  72  216  E 
T9    Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene 77  71  69  217  +1 
T9    Trevor Norby  Oklahoma Christian U 74  69  74  217  +1 
T11    Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University 69  75  74  218  +2 
T11    Joey Geary  Western New Mexico  72  72  74  218  +2 
13    Lucas Wright  Dallas Baptist  75  72  72  219  +3 
14    Luke Dugger  Holy Names University 71  75  74  220  +4 
T15    Dustin Franko *  Hawaii - Hilo 72  75  74  221  +5 
T15    Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U. 73  77  71  221  +5 
T15    Drew Halili  Western Washington  72  73  76  221  +5 
T15    Mateo Pulcini  Oklahoma Christian U 72  71  78  221  +5 
T15    Jamie Roberts  Colorado State - Pueblo 74  74  73  221  +5 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T6  4  1   Texas A&M - Commerce 292  294  288       874  +10 
2  T2  2   Saint Martin's University 285  300  294       879  +15 

T4  5  3   Sonoma State U. 291  299  290       880  +16 
T8  T2  4   Colorado State - Pueblo 293  292  297       882  +18 
1  T6  5   Montana State - Billings 284  308  291       883  +19 

11  1  6   Oklahoma Christian U 296  287  301       884  +20 
3  T9  7   Western New Mexico  290  305  293       888  +24 

T4  T6  8   Western Washington  291  301  301       893  +29 
T12  T9  9   Dallas Baptist  297  298  300       895  +31 
10  8  T10   St. Mary's (TX) 295  298  305       898  +34 
T6  T9  T10   Colorado Mesa  292  303  303       898  +34 
15  14  12   Midwestern State 301  303  297       901  +37 

T12  13  13   Holy Names University 297  306  300       903  +39 
T8  12  14   Academy of Art University 293  309  302       904  +40 
14  15  15   Northwest Nazarene 299  306  301       906  +42 
16  16  16   Cal State East Bay 307  303  300       910  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U.  70   72  69       211  -5   
T2 2   Zach Burch  Texas A&M - Commerce  73   69  70       212  -4   
T8 3   Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings  68   76  69       213  -3   
T4 T4   Nathan McCulloch  Texas A&M - Commerce  71   72  71       214  -2   
1 T4   Andrew NI  Colorado State - Pueblo  70   70  74       214  -2   

T4 T6   Jake Doggett  Midwestern State  72   71  73       216  E   
T12 T6   Julius Kreutzer  Academy of Art University  71   74  71       216  E   
T8 T6   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  71   73  72       216  E   
T21 T9   Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene  77   71  69       217  +1   
T4 T9   Trevor Norby  Oklahoma Christian U  74   69  74       217  +1   
T8 T11   Joey Geary  Western New Mexico  72   72  74       218  +2   
T8 T11   Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University  69   75  74       218  +2   
T17 13   Lucas Wright  Dallas Baptist  75   72  72       219  +3   
T15 14   Luke Dugger  Holy Names University  71   75  74       220  +4   
T17 T15   Dustin Franko *  Hawaii - Hilo  72   75  74       221  +5   
T37 T15   Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U.  73   77  71       221  +5   
T12 T15   Drew Halili  Western Washington  72   73  76       221  +5   
T21 T15   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  72   76  73       221  +5   
T21 T15   Jamie Roberts  Colorado State - Pueblo  74   74  73       221  +5   
T4 T15   Mateo Pulcini  Oklahoma Christian U  72   71  78       221  +5   
T21 T21   Garrett Leek  Midwestern State  75   73  74       222  +6   
T15 T21   Pablo Diaz  Colorado Mesa  69   77  76       222  +6   
T37 T21   Kevin Kolb  Montana State - Billings  71   79  72       222  +6   
T30 T21   Harry O'Callaghan  Western New Mexico  72   77  73       222  +6   
T17 T21   Ryan Dixon  St. Mary's (TX)  70   77  75       222  +6   
T37 T26   Xavier Coreno  Cal State East Bay  76   74  73       223  +7   
T50 T26   Adam Niles  Western New Mexico  74   78  71       223  +7   
T30 T26   Brody Blackmon  Texas A&M - Commerce  74   75  74       223  +7   
T30 T26   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  74   75  74       223  +7   
T21 T26   Griffin Pace  Sonoma State U.  74   74  75       223  +7   
T21 T26   Devin Andrews  Western Washington  75   73  75       223  +7   
T54 T32   Blas Ayesa  Holy Names University  75   78  71       224  +8   
T30 T32   Yael Chahin  Colorado Mesa  78   71  75       224  +8   
T21 T32   Peter Grossenbacher  Colorado Mesa  73   75  76       224  +8   
T21 T32   Sebastian Tannum Donaldson  St. Mary's (TX)  73   75  76       224  +8   
T12 T32   Alex Motes  Oklahoma Christian U  75   70  79       224  +8   
T45 T37   Matt Fry *  Dominican (CA)  72   79  74       225  +9   
T30 T37   Darren Edwards *  Fort Lewis College  70   79  76       225  +9   
T21 T37   Jake Hennessy  Dallas Baptist  73   75  77       225  +9   
T30 T37   Christian Hansen  St. Mary's (TX)  75   74  76       225  +9   
T37 T37   Sam Ruston  Western New Mexico  72   78  75       225  +9   
T37 T37   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  74   76  75       225  +9   
T54 T43   Collin Bordeaux *  Regis  72   81  73       226  +10   
T30 T43   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  73   76  77       226  +10   

T17 T43   Riley Kaercher  Montana State - Billings  71   76  79       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T43   Alejandro Armijo  Oklahoma Christian U  75   78  73       226  +10   
T37 T43   Nathan McCann  Colorado State - Pueblo  77   73  76       226  +10   
T45 T48   Matt Prieskorn  Dallas Baptist  75   76  76       227  +11   
T45 T48   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  74   77  76       227  +11   
T37 T48   Clay Kucera  Colorado State - Pueblo  72   78  77       227  +11   
T54 T51   Parker Mcglamery  Dallas Baptist  78   75  75       228  +12   
T50 T51   Gabriel Manotoc  Academy of Art University  72   80  76       228  +12   
T45 T51   Otto Homruen  Academy of Art University  76   75  77       228  +12   
T54 T51   Lucas Hechler  Western New Mexico  75   78  75       228  +12   
T37 T51   Tanner Lundgren  St. Mary's (TX)  77   73  78       228  +12   
T54 T51   Simon Haas  Texas A&M - Commerce  74   79  75       228  +12   
T66 T51   Matt Millar  Colorado State - Pueblo  79   75  74       228  +12   
T66 T58   Cole Evarts  Northwest Nazarene  72   82  75       229  +13   
T70 T58   Keita Okada *  Hawaii Pacific  78   77  74       229  +13   
T72 T58   Tripp Wallace  Texas A&M - Commerce  78   78  73       229  +13   
T77 T61   Fraser Owenson  Cal State East Bay  79   78  73       230  +14   
T54 T61   Ryan Hong  Cal State East Bay  77   76  77       230  +14   
T50 T61   Tyler Joplin  Northwest Nazarene  76   76  78       230  +14   
T72 T61   Kolton Baber  Midwestern State  77   79  74       230  +14   
T45 T61   Kevin Graves  Dallas Baptist  74   77  79       230  +14   
T54 T61   Nick Baker  Saint Martin's University  73   80  77       230  +14   
T66 T67   Tommy Jernigan  Cal State East Bay  76   78  77       231  +15   
T72 T67   Nikolai Friedman  Sonoma State U.  80   76  75       231  +15   
T54 T69   Won Jun Lee  Cal State East Bay  78   75  79       232  +16   
T54 T69   Isaac Emerson  Northwest Nazarene  76   77  79       232  +16   
T66 T69   Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University  74   80  78       232  +16   
T50 T69   Ethan Bishop  Colorado Mesa  72   80  80       232  +16   
T72 T69   Andres Brictson  Oklahoma Christian U  79   77  76       232  +16   
T72 T74   Parker Holekamp *  Texas A&M International  70   86  77       233  +17   
T70 T74   Matthew Haass  Holy Names University  78   77  78       233  +17   
T54 T74   Dylan Otto  Sonoma State U.  74   79  80       233  +17   
T77 T74   Brody Bonfilio  Western Washington  70   87  76       233  +17   
T80 78   Conrad Rafferty  Midwestern State  77   81  76       234  +18   
T77 T79   Lane Strand  Northwest Nazarene  75   82  79       236  +20   
82 T79   Kyle Pearson  Colorado Mesa  78   82  76       236  +20   

T80 T79   Cody Oakes  Western Washington  78   80  78       236  +20   
T54 82   Alejandro Santibanez  St. Mary's (TX)  77   76  85       238  +22   
85 83   Paul O'Neil  Montana State - Billings  79   87  74       240  +24   
84 84   Keiton Hoster  Midwestern State  82   80  79       241  +25   
83 85   Hoshi Yadav  Holy Names University  78   83  81       242  +26   
86 86   Jack DeBenedetti  Academy of Art University  90   82  86       258  +42   
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Texas A&M - Commerce +10 292 294 288 874

2 Zach Burch -4 73 69 70 212
T4 Nathan McCulloch -2 71 72 71 214

T26 Brody Blackmon +7 74 75 74 223
T51 Simon Haas +12 74 79 75 228
T58 Tripp Wallace +13 78 78 73 229

2 Saint Martin's University +15 285 300 294 879

T6 Maxwell Turnquist E 71 73 72 216
T11 Tyler Fitchett +2 69 75 74 218
T15 Jordan Terada +5 72 76 73 221
T37 Dennis Geissler +9 74 76 75 225
T61 Nick Baker +14 73 80 77 230

3 Sonoma State U. +16 291 299 290 880

1 Thomas Jenkins -5 70 72 69 211
T15 Devin Gregg +5 73 77 71 221
T26 Griffin Pace +7 74 74 75 223
T67 Nikolai Friedman +15 80 76 75 231
T74 Dylan Otto +17 74 79 80 233

4 Colorado State - Pueblo +18 293 292 297 882

T4 Andrew NI -2 70 70 74 214
T15 Jamie Roberts +5 74 74 73 221
T43 Nathan McCann +10 77 73 76 226
T48 Clay Kucera +11 72 78 77 227
T51 Matt Millar +12 79 75 74 228

5 Montana State - Billings +19 284 308 291 883

3 Garrett Woodin -3 68 76 69 213
T21 Kevin Kolb +6 71 79 72 222
T43 Riley Kaercher +10 71 76 79 226
T48 Caleb Trost +11 74 77 76 227

83 Paul O'Neil +24 79 87 74 240

6 Oklahoma Christian U +20 296 287 301 884

T9 Trevor Norby +1 74 69 74 217
T15 Mateo Pulcini +5 72 71 78 221
T32 Alex Motes +8 75 70 79 224
T43 Alejandro Armijo +10 75 78 73 226
T69 Andres Brictson +16 79 77 76 232

7 Western New Mexico +24 290 305 293 888

T11 Joey Geary +2 72 72 74 218
T21 Harry O'Callaghan +6 72 77 73 222
T26 Adam Niles +7 74 78 71 223
T37 Sam Ruston +9 72 78 75 225
T51 Lucas Hechler +12 75 78 75 228

8 Western Washington +29 291 301 301 893

T15 Drew Halili +5 72 73 76 221
T26 Jordan Lee +7 74 75 74 223
T26 Devin Andrews +7 75 73 75 223
T74 Brody Bonfilio +17 70 87 76 233
T79 Cody Oakes +20 78 80 78 236

9 Dallas Baptist +31 297 298 300 895

13 Lucas Wright +3 75 72 72 219
T37 Jake Hennessy +9 73 75 77 225
T48 Matt Prieskorn +11 75 76 76 227
T51 Parker Mcglamery +12 78 75 75 228
T61 Kevin Graves +14 74 77 79 230

T10 St. Mary's (TX) +34 295 298 305 898

T21 Ryan Dixon +6 70 77 75 222
T32 Sebastian Tannum Donaldson +8 73 75 76 224
T37 Christian Hansen +9 75 74 76 225
T51 Tanner Lundgren +12 77 73 78 228

82 Alejandro Santibanez +22 77 76 85 238

T10 Colorado Mesa +34 292 303 303 898

T21 Pablo Diaz +6 69 77 76 222
T32 Yael Chahin +8 78 71 75 224
T32 Peter Grossenbacher +8 73 75 76 224
T69 Ethan Bishop +16 72 80 80 232
T79 Kyle Pearson +20 78 82 76 236

12 Midwestern State +37 301 303 297 901

T6 Jake Doggett E 72 71 73 216
T21 Garrett Leek +6 75 73 74 222
T61 Kolton Baber +14 77 79 74 230

78 Conrad Rafferty +18 77 81 76 234
84 Keiton Hoster +25 82 80 79 241

13 Holy Names University +39 297 306 300 903

14 Luke Dugger +4 71 75 74 220
T32 Blas Ayesa +8 75 78 71 224
T43 Aniceto Mandanas +10 73 76 77 226
T74 Matthew Haass +17 78 77 78 233

85 Hoshi Yadav +26 78 83 81 242

14 Academy of Art University +40 293 309 302 904

T6 Julius Kreutzer E 71 74 71 216
T51 Gabriel Manotoc +12 72 80 76 228
T51 Otto Homruen +12 76 75 77 228
T69 Matthew Watkins +16 74 80 78 232

86 Jack DeBenedetti +42 90 82 86 258

15 Northwest Nazarene +42 299 306 301 906

T9 Grayson Giboney +1 77 71 69 217
T58 Cole Evarts +13 72 82 75 229
T61 Tyler Joplin +14 76 76 78 230
T69 Isaac Emerson +16 76 77 79 232
T79 Lane Strand +20 75 82 79 236
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Teams with Players - Round 3

16 Cal State East Bay +46 307 303 300 910

T26 Xavier Coreno +7 76 74 73 223
T61 Fraser Owenson +14 79 78 73 230
T61 Ryan Hong +14 77 76 77 230
T67 Tommy Jernigan +15 76 78 77 231
T69 Won Jun Lee +16 78 75 79 232
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T15 Dustin Franko (Hawaii - Hilo) 72 75 74 221

T37 Matt Fry (Dominican (CA)) 72 79 74 225

T37 Darren Edwards (Fort Lewis College) 70 79 76 225

T43 Collin Bordeaux (Regis ) 72 81 73 226

T58 Keita Okada (Hawaii Pacific) 78 77 74 229

T74 Parker Holekamp (Texas A&M International) 70 86 77 233
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Par 3 Scoring
N. McCulloch TX A&M-Com 2.83 -2 
P. Diaz CO Mesa 2.92 -1 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 2.92 -1 
D. Halili W. Wash U. 2.92 -1 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 3.00 E 
D. Franko UHH 3.00 E 
C. Oakes W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
A. Motes OK Christ. 3.00 E 
T. Norby OK Christ. 3.00 E 
Z. Burch TX A&M-Com 3.00 E 
G. Woodin Billings 3.08 +1 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 3.08 +1 
K. Kolb Billings 3.08 +1 
L. Wright Dallas Bap 3.08 +1 
P. Mcglamery Dallas Bap 3.08 +1 
W. Lee CSUEastbay 3.17 +2 
Y. Chahin CO Mesa 3.17 +2 
A. Niles W New Mex. 3.17 +2 
B. Blackmon TX A&M-Com 3.17 +2 
A. NI CSU-Pueblo 3.17 +2 
L. Hechler W New Mex. 3.17 +2 
J. Doggett Midwestern 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 3.93 -2 
J. Roberts CSU-Pueblo 3.97 -1 
J. Doggett Midwestern 3.97 -1 
G. Woodin Billings 4.00 E 
J. Geary W New Mex. 4.00 E 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 4.00 E 
J. Kreutzer ART U 4.03 +1 
A. NI CSU-Pueblo 4.03 +1 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 4.03 +1 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.03 +1 
J. Terada StMartin's 4.10 +3 
D. Edwards Ft. Lewis 4.10 +3 
Z. Burch TX A&M-Com 4.10 +3 
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 4.10 +3 
P. Grossenbacher CO Mesa 4.10 +3 
L. Wright Dallas Bap 4.10 +3 
B. Ayesa Holy Names 4.13 +4 
L. Dugger Holy Names 4.13 +4 
N. McCann CSU-Pueblo 4.13 +4 
H. O'Callaghan W New Mex. 4.13 +4 
T. Norby OK Christ. 4.13 +4 
G. Leek Midwestern 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
Z. Burch TX A&M-Com 4.42 -7 
A. Mandanas Holy Names 4.50 -6 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 4.58 -5 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.58 -5 
R. Kaercher Billings 4.58 -5 
J. Kreutzer ART U 4.58 -5 
A. NI CSU-Pueblo 4.58 -5 
Y. Chahin CO Mesa 4.58 -5 
N. McCulloch TX A&M-Com 4.58 -5 
X. Coreno CSUEastbay 4.67 -4 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 4.67 -4 
J. Terada StMartin's 4.67 -4 
G. Woodin Billings 4.67 -4 
N. McCann CSU-Pueblo 4.75 -3 
K. Baber Midwestern 4.75 -3 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.75 -3 
M. Prieskorn Dallas Bap 4.75 -3 
J. Hennessy Dallas Bap 4.75 -3 
M. Pulcini OK Christ. 4.75 -3 
T. Norby OK Christ. 4.75 -3 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.75 -3 
H. O'Callaghan W New Mex. 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 2
G. Pace Sonoma St. 1
L. Wright Dallas Bap 1
Y. Chahin CO Mesa 1
X. Coreno CSUEastbay 1
K. Okada HPU 1
N. Friedman Sonoma St. 1
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 1
D. Andrews W. Wash U. 1
G. Leek Midwestern 1
A. Armijo OK Christ. 1
J. Geary W New Mex. 1

Birdies 
Z. Burch TX A&M-Com 12
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 12
G. Woodin Billings 11
T. Fitchett StMartin's 10
J. Lee W. Wash U. 10
A. Motes OK Christ. 10
C. Kucera CSU-Pueblo 10
L. Dugger Holy Names 10
K. Kolb Billings 10
L. Wright Dallas Bap 10
N. McCulloch TX A&M-Com 10
Y. Chahin CO Mesa 9
P. Diaz CO Mesa 9
J. Geary W New Mex. 9
J. Kreutzer ART U 9
D. Halili W. Wash U. 9
J. Roberts CSU-Pueblo 9
A. Mandanas Holy Names 9
M. Turnquist StMartin's 9
H. O'Callaghan W New Mex. 9
J. Doggett Midwestern 8
D. Andrews W. Wash U. 8

Pars 
A. NI CSU-Pueblo 40
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 39
S. Tannum Donaldson StMarys-TX 38
T. Norby OK Christ. 38
J. Doggett Midwestern 38
T. Joplin NW Nazaren 37
M. Turnquist StMartin's 37
G. Leek Midwestern 37
D. Franko UHH 37
D. Otto Sonoma St. 36
N. McCulloch TX A&M-Com 36
K. Okada HPU 36
B. Blackmon TX A&M-Com 36
C. Oakes W. Wash U. 36
J. Kreutzer ART U 36
M. Pulcini OK Christ. 36
G. Woodin Billings 36
A. Brictson OK Christ. 36
S. Ruston W New Mex. 36
Z. Burch TX A&M-Com 35
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 35
A. Armijo OK Christ. 35
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